
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 21-122

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR BID 21-145B, WITH

WESTERN CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT, LLC^ FOR A FINAL

COMPLETION DATE OF AUGUST 31, 2022, FOR THE DENELLE STREET
AND SAPHIRE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

AGENDA OF: December 7, 2021

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

-Appm/td. LLrubu^
(a-i - ■

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

consideration.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Present to the Assembly for

Route To: Department/Individual Initials Remarks

Originator
ColeBianhim 2021.It.a

1»47 S'-OffKT

Public Works Director ^arn/ stgnrt
'  y

UOian 11tCC3-09W

Purchasing Officer

Finance Director (y^
Borough Attorney I&
Borough Clerk ^'ŷ fun itp

ATTACHMENT(S): Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The Mat-Su Borough approved contract 21-1458 to
Western Construction & Equipment, LLC in the amount of $346,658.00
on April 13, 2021 with a final completion date of November 30,
2021, through AM 21-028.

A contract extension is required to complete the Denelle Street &
Saphire Road Improvements project, Contract No. 21-145B. Extension
requested due to delayed utility relocations and late-season
weather concerns with saturated subgrade and paving quality.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval to extend

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 21-122



Western Construction & Equipment, LLC Contract No. 21-145B to
August 31, 2022.

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 21-122


