MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 22-246

SUBJECT: Reporting Conclusion of Contract No. 21-145B with Western
Construction & Equipment, for Denelle Street & Saphire
Road Improvements Project.

AGENDA OF: December 20, 2022

ASSEMBLY ACTION:/PK&SL,@QQ{_ sy /A@S%{)\Y (L z2pl22,
AP

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: \)JJ%/F—hE\

Route To: Department/Individual Initials | Remarks

Digitaily signed

Originator- Cole Branham |48 e

14:29 14-09°00"

Project Management
Division Manager

Digitally signed

Tom by Tom Adams
Date:
Adams 20:52.12115

11:47:35 -09'00]

Vs
Finance Director (L}\/”

Borough Attorney

Borough Clerk //ﬁj%lﬁA\L9bE#aéL 4}?’

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

Public Works Director

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 21-145B,
awarded to Western Construction & Equipment LLC, for Denelle Street
& Saphire Road Improvements Project.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction &
Equipment LLC, on April 13, 2021, for Bid No. 21-145B, for Denelle
Street & Saphire Road Improvements, Project No. 30036. The original
contract amount of $346,658 was approved through Assembly Action AM
No.21-028 presented on April 6, 2021.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling $8,665.71 for

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 22-246



a revised total final contract amount of $355,323.71. Change
Order one extended the final completion date of the contract due
to utilities relocation delays. Change order two, adjusted
scaled materials and pay item quantities to actual.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 22-246



